Place Back#
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JOTALON

300. NRCHA O : Open Derby (Composite) - Shown: 96 =

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Qwner's Name
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746
893
742
216
739
169
240
165
190
848
894
843
856
732
860
810
769
74
999
814
953
0955
863
172
223
806
827
825
957
215
185
995
911
811
804
774
212
142
936
830
a52
869
986
243

Me And Mrs Jonez
Son Of A Mitch
Selvarey

This Cats The Mark
OutFoxxed

Mik Jagger
Republicat

Von Cali

Lit Starlight Cat
Metallic Hustler
Call Me A Cool Cat
Major Adams
Metaliics Got Shine
Autumns Smokin Cat
SrapDragons

Bad To Tha Boan
CR Hes A Tuff One
Juiiette Jonez

| Got Cow Issues
LookAtLittleSister
Metallic Casanova
Bugs Lite

The Royalty
Special Cat Edition
Little Miss Voodoo
Shiney Little Rock
Smart Lookin Secrets
SJR Diamonds Justify
Ricato Suave

Cne Metallic Spark
WR Got Diamonds
Holly Time Diva
Rebelicious

Royal Stunner
Piayguns Pepto
Stylin Metal

PR A Smart Chick
Dream Hiker
Seven S5 Razzberry
Sargent Stryker
PSR Poison Cat
Meradas Holly Time
Smooth Rey Talker

NiteeProwwler

Chris C. Dawson
Phillip J. Ralls
Sarah L. Dawson
Brandon C. Buttars
Chris C. Dawson
Clayton M. Edsall
Nicholas S. Dowers
Clayton M. Edsall
Lance B. Johnston
Jared Jones
Phillip J. Ralls
Shane L. Steffen
Todd A. Bergen
Sarah L. Dawson
Zane P. Davis
Erin L. Taormino
Brendon Clark
Sarah L. Dawson
Kelby L. Phillips
Erin L. Taormino
Clay Voimer

Clay Volmer
Ashiey M. Deacon
Clayton M. Edsall
Jake D. Gorrell
Ren E. Emmons
Matt J. Koch

Matt J. Koch

Clay Volmer
Brandon C. Buttars
Lance B. Johnston
Kelby L. Phillips
Matt W. Frederick
Erin L. Taormino
Ren E. Emmons
Justin T. Wright
Brandon C. Buttars
JD Johnson

Kelby L. Phillips
Matt J. Koch

John M. Love
Jason Gay

Shadd Parkinson

Trent S. Pedersen

442 50 Wendy K. Buehler

442 .50 The Trust/Billie Jo Ralls DTD
44200 Sheri L. Jamieson

442 00 Lori Adamski-Peek

441.50 KK Performance Horses
440.00 Paul Poor

440.00 Triple D Ranches LLC

440.00 K & L Phillips, LLC

439.00 Kenneth & Karen Haugland
439.00 Paula Wittler

438.50 Neiberger Perf Horses LLC
438.50 McSpyder Ranch

438.50 Teton Ridge

438.50 Holy Cow Perf. Horses, Texas
438.50 Shane A. Law

438.00 Kathleen J. Pinkley

437.50 Jill Olerich

437.50 Linda A. Mars

437.50 C. Randy Massey

437.50 Tres Osos Performance Horses
437.00 Sandra Kuntz

436.50 Billy Swor

436.50 Lucinda Rose David

436.50 Geoffrey & Jennifer Porges
436.50 Dana Roulet

436.00 Gary A Schenck

436.00 XIT Ranch LLC

436.00 San Juan Ranch

435.50 Shaleah Hester & M Fountain
435.50 Lori Adamski-Peek

435.50 Bruce Thompson/Jimmy Ortiz
435.50 Garth & Amanda Gardiner
435.00 2KM Farm & Ranch

435.00 Kathleen Pinkley &/ Jennifer O
435.00 Jill Pierre

435.00 Jim & Linda Schrack

435.00 Sophia T. Buttars

435.00 Simon S & Nadja Goe

435.00 R.A. Brown Ranch

434 50 R. Jeffrey Simpson

434 00 Sandhills Remuda, LL.C
433.50 Pamela Heitz

433.50 Bronwyn McCormick

433.00 Quail Run Ranch / Hartman Live



44
46
46
46
46

51
51
51
54
55
56
56
56
59
59
59
59
59

66
67
67
67
70
Ea
72
72
74
75
75
75
78
79
80
81
81
a1
84
a5
86
87
88
89
90

228
871
120
876
712
983
230
781

966
175
200
103
207
982
102
174
961

205
954
159
831

875
973
162
959
166
221

944
145
868
17
735
949
121

708
874
161

777
904
884
208
794
149
714
787
976
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Zak 34

Very Sharp Cat

Star Chromed Cat
Stylish And Tuff
YaketyYakDonTalkBak
Roll Your Nickles
Metrona Cat

Hail Cat

Mia Metallic Queen
Heart Breyker

SJR Smooth Caddy
Hickorys Lil Biscuit
RTR All Rise

Shine Like A Dime
DT Whiz Kid Time
Reyzin The Lights
DressedLikeADayDream
Holly Show Lightly
Rebell Yeller

Bettin Blindg
PepInStep

My Boots Are Royal
Quizzicality

Sweet VooDoo Mama
Naked Lies

Forever On Time
SJR Royal Romeo
DragnReys

Boons Chic A Boons
Karbon Copy Cat
USU About That Time
CR Tuff Mercedes
Shes Ful Of Metallic
CR This Cats Tuff
CR Peeks A Lii Tuff
Playin With Cher
Romantic Magic

TS Bet On This Roll
Smokin N Smooth
TheCatsOuttaTheHat
Redneck Royaity

Not Justa Nutter Cat
Smoath Rein

Gettin Arround
Cashing N My Diamond
VE One Hired Gun

Justin T. Wright
Gusti W. Buerger
Brad W. Barkemeyer
Daniel Sanchez
Andrea Fappani
Russell A. Probert
Jared Jones

Jake A. Telford
Tyler G. Merrill
Nicolas Barthelemy
Jake A Telford
Doug Williamson
Jake A. Telford
Cayley R. Wilson
Doug Williamsaon
Nicolas Barthelemy
Veronica M. Swales
Jake A. Telford
Veronica M. Swales
James Milum

Matt J. Koch

Daniel Sanchez
Gusti W. Buerger
Anne M. Reynolds
Veronica M. Swales
Clayton M. Edsall
Daxon J. Buttars
Roy A. Rich

Brad W. Barkemeyer
Jasan Gay

Mike E. Miller
Callee R. Miller
Lance B. Johnston
Brad W. Barkemeyer
Tracer S. Gilson
Daniel Sanchez
Anne M. Reynolds
Ryan M. Thomas
Charles F. Stevens
Chad T. Blaisdell
Randy J. Paul
Michael N. Vipham
Russell A. Dilday
Sunni Ann McCommick
Michael N. Vipham
Bailey Kimball

TR L O

433.00 Melissa Fischer Z’
43250 Home Ranch LLC

43250 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
432.50 Kit Moncrief & Brocke Wharton
432.50 Teton Ridge

432.50 Logan Krone

432.00 Three Bars Quarter Horses
432.00 Brandon Mevyer

432.00 Ken & Renee Jones

431.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
431.00 Stan Rowlan

430.50 Julie Waibel

430.50 Loren Macey & James P. Baker
430.50 Michelle R. Cannon

430.00 DT Horses LLC

430.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
430.00 Chris C. Dawson

430.00 Diane A. Edwards

430.00 Beechfork Ranch

429.50 Debora Wattenburg

429.50 Larry Rice or Shawn Madden
429.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief

428.50 Home Ranch LLC

428.50 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
428.50 Bradley Rogers

428.00 K & L Phillips, LLC

427 50 Redgie Probst

427.00 Paul R. Yoder

427.00 Timothy L. Rodney

426.50 Pamela Heitz

425.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
425.00 Cuadra Las Gatas

425.00 Robyn Or Brad Englert

424.00 Shandra Freitas

423 .00 JB World Marketing

422 50 Kit & Charlie Moncrief

422.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
422.00 Alward Ranches Inc.

422.00 Charles F. Stevens

420.50 Dark Horse Inc

418.50 Janet L. Handtmann

417.00 Barbara A. Giljum

416.50 Laura J. Edwards

415.00 Suzette Overgaag

414 .50 Mark Beck

413.00 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.
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TOTAL

oNJ

91 935 RAB DiamondsForever Trent S. Pedersen 411.00 Tracy L. Adams p
92 160 Reyzd For PrimeTime James Milum 410.50 Kerri M. Fenimore-Milum
93 864 Neighbaline Ashley M. Deacon 409 00 Joseph And Leeann Slipher
94 779 Metallic Phenom Chuy Chavez 395.00 Kathryn Kinderski
a5 873 Olenas Nu Shine Boyd J. Rice 212.50 Wagonhound Land & Livestock
96 8§70 Put My BluGenes On Jason Gay 0.00 Jason & Kailey Gay
301. NRCHA 10 : Intermediate Open (Composite) - Shown: 53
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Qwner's Name
1 216 This Cats The Mark Brandon C. Buttars 442 .00 Lori Adamski-Peek
2 769 CR Hes A Tuff One Brendon Clark 437.50 Jili Olerich
3 863 The Royalty Ashley M. Deacon 436.50 Lucinda Rose David
4 806 Shiney Little Rock Ron E. Emmons 436.00 Gary A. Schenck
5 215 One Metallic Spark Brandon C. Buttars 435.50 Lori Adamski-Peek
6 911 Rebelicious Matt W. Frederick 435,00 2KM Farm & Ranch
6 804 Playguns Pepto Ron E. Emmons 435.00 Jill Pierre
8 212 PR A Smart Chick Brandon C. Buttars 435.00 Sophia T. Buttars
6 142 Dream Hiker JD Johnson 435.00 Simon S & Nadja Goe
10 952 PSR Poison Cat John M. Love 434.00 Sandhills Remuda, LLC
11 869 Meradas Holly Time Jason Gay 433.50 Pamela Heitz
11 986 Smooth Rey Talker Shadd Parkinson 433.50 Bronwyn McCormick
13 243 NiteeProwwler Trent S. Pedersen 433.00 Quail Run Ranch / Hartman Live
14 120 Star Chromed Cat Brad W. Barkemeyer 432 50 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
14 876 Stylish And Tuff Daniel Sanchez 432 .50 Kit Moncrief & Brooke Wharton
14 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 432.50 Teton Ridge
14 983 Roll Your Nickles Russell A. Probert 432.50 Logan Krone
18 966 Mia Metallic Queen Tyler G. Merrill 432.00 Ken & Renee Jones
19 175 Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 431.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
20 103 Hickorys Lil Biscuit Doug Williamson 430.50 Julie Waibe!
20 982 Shine Like A Dime Cayley R. Wilson 430.50 Michelle R. Cannon
22 102 DT Whiz Kid Time Doug Williamson 430.00 DT Horses LLGC
22 174 Reyzin The Lights Nicolas Barthelemy 430.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
22 9861 DressedLikeADayDream Veronica M. Swales 430.00 Chris C. Dawson
22 954 Rebell Yeller Veronica M. Swales 430.00 Beechfork Ranch
26 159 Bettin Blind James Milum 429.50 Debora Wattenburg
27 875 My Boots Are Royal Daniel Sanchez 429.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
28 162 Sweet VooDoo Mama Anne M. Reynolds 428.50 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
28 959 Naked Lies Veronica M. Swales 428.50 Bradley Rogers
30 221 SJR Royal Romeo Daxon J. Buttars 427.50 Redgie Probst
3 944 DragnReys Roy A. Rich 427 .00 Paul R, Yoder
3 145 Boons Chic A Boons Brad W. Barkemeyer 427.00 Timothy L. Rodney
33 868 Karbon Copy Cat Jason Gay 426.50 Pamela Heitz
34 117 USU About That Time Mike E. Miller 425.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
34 735 CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 425.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
36 121 CR This Cats Tuff Brad W. Barkemeyer 424.00 Shandra Freitas
37 708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tracer S. Gilson 423.00 JB World Marketing
38 874 Playin With Cher Daniel Sanchez 422.50 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
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39 161 Romantic Magic Anne M. Reynolds 422 .00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
39 777 TS Bet On This Roll Ryan M. Thomas 422.00 Alward Ranches Inc.
39 904 Smokin N Smooth Charles F. Stevens 422.00 Charles F. Stevens
42 884 TheCatsOuttaTheHat Chad T. Blaisdell 420.50 Dark Horse Inc
43 208 Redneck Royalty Randy J. Paul 418.50 Janet L. Handtmann
44 794 Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 417.00 Barbara A. Giljum
45 149 Smocth Rein Russell A. Dilday 416.50 Laura J. Edwards
46 714  Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 415.00 Suzette Overgaag
47 787 Cashing N My Diamond Michael N. Vipham 414.50 Mark Beck
48 976 VE One Hired Gun Bailey Kimball 413.00 Vera Earl Ranch, In¢.
49 835 RAB DiamondsForever Trent S. Pedersen 411.00 Tracy L. Adams
50 160 Reyzd For PrimeTime James Milum 410.50 Kerri M. Fenimore-Milum
51 864 Neighbaline Ashley M. Deacon 409.00 Joseph And Leeann Slipher
52 779 Metallic Phenom Chuy Chavez 395.00 Kathryn Kinderski
53 870 Put My BluGenes On Jason Gay 0.00 Jason & Kailey Gay
302. NRCHA LO : Limited Open Derby (Composite) - Shown: 25
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 769 CR Hes A Tuff One Brendon Clark 437.50 Jill Olerich
2 952 PSR Poison Cat John M. Love 434.00 Sandhills Remuda, LLC
3 869 Meradas Holly Time Jason Gay 433.50 Pamela Heitz
4 120 Star Chromed Cat Brad W. Barkemeyer 43250 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
4 876 Stylish And Tuff Daniel Sanchez 432 .50 Kit Moncrief & Brooke Wharton
4 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 432.50 Teton Ridge
7 159 Bettin Blind James Milum 424,50 Debora Wattenburg
8 875 My Boots Are Royal Daniel Sanchez 429.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
9 221 SJR Royal Romeo Daxon J. Buttars 427 .50 Redgie Probst
10 145 Boons Chic A Boons Brad W. Barkemeyer 427.00 Timothy L. Rodney
11 868 Karbon Copy Cat Jason Gay 426,50 Pamela Heitz
12 117 USU About That Time Mike E. Miller 425.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
12 735 CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 425.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
14 121 CR This Cats Tuff Brad W. Barkemeyer 424 .00 Shandra Freitas
15 708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tracer 3. Gilson 423.00 JB World Marketing
16 874 Playin With Cher Daniel Sanchez 422 50 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
17 777 TS Bet On This Roll Ryan M. Thomas 422 .00 Alward Ranches Inc.
17 904 Smokin N Smooth Charles F. Stevens 422.00 Charles F. Stevens
19 794 Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 417.00 Barbara A. Giljum
20 714 Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 415.00 Suzette Overgaag
21 787 Cashing N My Diamond Michael N. Vipham 414 50 Mark Beck
22 976 VE One Hired Gun Bailey Kimball 413.00 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.
23 160 Reyzd For PrimeTime James Milum 410.50 Kerri M. Fenimore-Milum
24 779 Metallic Phenom Chuy Chavez 395.00 Kathryn Kinderski
25 870 Put My BluGenes On Jason Gay 0.00 Jason & Kailey Gay
303. NRCHA L1LOD: Level 1 Open Derby (Composite) - Shown: 12
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 229 Ruie Breyker Cain T. Eaton 438.00 Cain T. Eaton
2 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 432.50 Teton Ridge
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10
11
12

221
196
708
300
948
303
917
907
799
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SJR Royal Romeo
Step To The Left

CR Peeks A Lil Tuff
Her Lucky Cat
Roooster Coupe

Lee Roy Brown

Miss Sparkir Chics
Seven S Gypsy Soul
RTR Count On Judge
Metallic Phenom

Daxon J. Buttars
Jesse K. Klaft
Tracer S. Gilson
Patrick Appleby
Amber Lee Johnson
Kole Christensen
Metvin Helmuth
Lisa D. Kittel
Preston Martineau

Chuy Chavez

427.50 Redgie Probst

42550 Jesse Klaft

423.00 JB World Marketing
414.00 Julie Donovan

411.50 Kimberly A. Sibella
408.00 James L. Montgomery
404.00 Pamela Heitz

399.00 Syringa Bend Stock Horse
397.00 Preston Martineau

395.00 Kathryn Kinderski

TrTAL OB
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300. NRCHA O : Open Derby (Herd) - Shown: 95

Horse's Name

Rider's Name

Score Owner's Name

Place Back#
1 165
1 893
3 169
3 848
5 746
5 190
5 739
5 228
9 894
9 955
9 973
EEj 742
9 827
9 172

156 843
15 953
15 175
15 216
186 212
18 856
21 971
21 240
21 741
21 223
21 774
21 142
21 966
21 983
29 549
29 732
31 769
) 863
3 999
3 814
3 174
3 215
3 869
K} 825
39 911
39 230
39 995
42 810
42 860
44 957

Von Cali

Son Of A Mitch

Mik Jagger

Metallic Hustler

Me And Mrs Jonez
Lil Starlight Cat
QutFoxxed

Zak 34

Call Me A Cool Cat
Bugs Lite
Quizzicality
Selvarey

Smart Lookin Secrets
Special Cat Edition
Major Adams
Metallic Casanova
Heart Breyker

This Cats The Mark
PR A Smart Chick
Metallics Got Shine
Very Sharp Cat
Republicat

Juliette Jonez

Little Miss Voodoo
Stylin Metal

Dream Hiker

Mia Metallic Queen
Roll Your Nickles
Shes Ful Of Metallic
Autumns Smokin Cat
CR Hes A Tuff One
The Royalty

| Got Cow Issues
LookAtLittleSister
Reyzin The Lights
One Metallic Spark
Meradas Holly Time
SJR Diamonds Justify
Rebelicious
Metrona Cat

Holly Time Diva
Bad To Tha Boon
SnapDragons

Ricato Suave

Clayton M. Edsall
Phillip J. Ralls
Clayton M. Edsali
Jared Jones

Chris C. Dawson
Lance B. Johnston
Chris C. Dawsen
Justin T. Wright
Phillip J. Ralls
Clay Volmer

Gusti W. Buerger
Sarah L. Dawson
Matt J. Koch
Clayton M. Edsali
Shane L. Steffen
Clay Volmer
Nicolas Barthelemy
Brandon C. Buttars
Brandon C. Buttars
Todd A. Bergen
Gusti W. Buerger
Nicholas S. Dowers
Sarah L. Dawson
Jake D. Gorrell
Justin T. Wright
JD Johnson

Tyler G. Merrill
Russell A. Probert
Lance B. Johnston
Sarah L. Dawson
Brendon Clark
Ashley M. Deacon
Kelby L. Phillips
Erin L. Taormino
Nicolas Barthelemy
Brandon C. Buttars
Jason Gay

Matt J. Koch

Matt W. Frederick
Jared Jones

Kelby L. Phillips
Erin L. Taormino
Zane P. Davis

Clay Volmer

223.00 K & L Phillips, LLC

223.00 The Trust/Billie Jo Ralls DTD
221.50 Paul Poor

221.50 Paula Wittler

220.50 Wendy K. Buehler

220.50 Kenneth & Karen Haugland
220.50 KK Performance Horses
220.50 Melissa Fischer

220.00 Neiberger Perf Horses LLC
220.00 Billy Swor

220.00 Home Ranch L1.C

220.00 Sheri L. Jamieson

220.00 XIT Ranch LLC

220.00 Geoffrey & Jennifer Porges
219.50 McSpyder Ranch

219.50 Sandra Kuniz

219.50 White Tait Ranch Perf Horses
219.50 Lori Adamski-Peek

219.50 Sophia T. Buttars

219,50 Teton Ridge

219.00 Home Ranch LLC

219.00 Triple D Ranches LLC

219.00 Linda A. Mars

219.00 Dana Roulet

219.00 Jim & Linda Schrack

219.00 Simon S & Nadja Goe

219.00 Ken & Renee Jones

219.00 Logan Krone

218.50 Robyn Or Brad Englert
218.50 Holy Cow Perf, Horses, Texas
218.00 Jill Olerich

218.00 Lucinda Rose David

218.00 C. Randy Massey

218.00 Tres Osos Performance Horses
218.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
218.00 Lori Adamski-Peek

218.00 Pamela Heitz

218.00 San Juan Ranch

217.50 2KM Farm & Ranch

217.50 Three Bars Quarter Horses
217.50 Garth & Amanda Gardiner
217.00 Kathleen J. Pinkley

217.00 Shane A. Law

216.50 Shaleah Hester & M Fountain




44
a4
47
47
a7
47
47
47
53
53
53
53
53
53
59
59
59
59
63
63
63
63
83
68
68
68
68
68
73
73
75
75
77
77
77
77
77
77
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

830
185
243
952
806
904
996
831
876
an
804
986
781
982
874
875
735
959
120
200
708
159
944
103
121
221
712
954
102
207
162
166
794
17
161
961
149
145
777
868
205
714
884
976
208
864
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Sargent Stryker

WR Got Diamonds
Nitee Prowwler

PSR Poison Cat
Shiney Little Rock
Smokin N Smooth
Seven S Razzberry
PepinStep

Stylish And Tuff
Royal Stunner
Playguns Pepto
Smooth Rey Talker
Hail Cat

Shine Like A Dime
Playin With Cher

My Boots Are Royal
CR Tuff Mercedes
Naked Lies

Star Chromed Cat
SJR Smooth Caddy
CR Peeks A Lil Tuff
Bettin Blind
DragnReys

Hickorys Lil Biscuit
CR This Cats Tuff
SJR Royal Romeo
YaketyYakDonTalkBak
Rebell Yeller

DT Whiz Kid Time
RTR All Rise

Sweet VooDoo Mama
Forever On Time

Not Justa Nutter Cat
USU About That Time
Romantic Magic
DressedLikeADayDream
Smooth Rein

Boons Chic A Boons
TS Bet On This Roll
Karbon Copy Cat
Holty Show Lightly
Gettin Arround
TheCatsOuttaTheHat
VE One Hired Gun
Redneck Royalty
Neighbaline

Matt J. Koch

Lance B. Johnston
Trent S. Pedersen
John M. Love

Ron E. Emmons
Charles F. Stevens
Kelby L. Phillips
Matt J. Koch

Daniel Sanchez
Erin L. Taormino
Ron E. Emmons
Shadd Parkinson
Jake A. Telford
Cayley R. Wiison
Daniel Sanchez
Daniel Sanchez
Callee R. Milier
Veronica M. Swales
Brad W. Barkemeyer
Jake A. Telford
Tracer S. Gilson
James Milum

Roy A. Rich

Doug Williamson
Brad W. Barkemeyer
Daxon J. Buttars
Andrea Fappani
Veronica M. Swales
Doug Williamson
Jake A. Teiford
Anne M. Reynolds
Clayton M. Edsall
Michael N. Vipham
Mike E. Miller

Anne M. Reynolds
Veronica M. Swales
Russell A. Dilday
Brad W. Barkemeyer
Ryan M. Thomas
Jason Gay

Jake A. Telford
Sunni Ann McCormick
Chad T. Blaisdell
Bailey Kimball
Randy J. Paul
Ashley M. Deacon

216.50 R. Jeffrey Simpson

216.50 Bruce Thompson/Jimmy Ortiz
216.00 Quail Run Ranch / Hartman Live
216.00 Sandhills Remuda, LLC
216.00 Gary A. Schenck

216.00 Charles F. Stevens

216.00 R.A. Brown Ranch

216.00 Larry Rice or Shawn Madden
215.50 Kit Moncrief & Brooke Wharton
215.50 Kathleen Pinkley &/ Jennifer O
215.50 Jilt Pierre

215.50 Bronwyn McCormick

215.50 Brandon Meyer

215.50 Michelle R. Cannon

215.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief

215.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief

215.00 Cuadra Las Gatas

215.00 Bradley Rogers

214.50 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
214.50 Stan Rowlan

214.50 JB World Marketing

214.50 Debora Wattenburg

214.50 Paul R. Yoder

214.00 Julie Waibel

214.00 Shandra Freitas

214.00 Redgie Probst

214.00 Teten Ridge

214.00 Beechfork Ranch

213.00 DT Horses LLC

213.00 Loren Macey & James P. Baker
212.50 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
212.50 K & L Philiips, LLC

212.00 Barbara A. Giljum

212.00 Heggan Performance Horses
212.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
212.00 Chris C. Dawson

212.00 Laura J. Edwards

212.00 Timothy L. Rodney

211.50 Alward Ranches Inc.

211.00 Pamela Heitz

210.00 Diane A. Edwards

209.00 Suzette Overgaag

207.00 Dark Horse Inc

206.00 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.

201.00 Janet L. Handtmann

198.00 Joseph And Leeann Slipher
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a1 160 Reyzd For PrimeTime James Milum 197.00 Kerri M. Fenimore-Milum
92 787 Cashing N My Diamond Michael N. Vipham 195.50 Mark Beck
23 935 RAB DiamondsForever Trent S. Pedersen 195.00 Tracy L. Adams
94 779 Metallic Phenom Chuy Chavez 181.00 Kathryn Kinderski
a5 873 OQlenas Nu Shine Boyd J. Rice 0.00 Wagonhound Land & Livestock
301. NRCHA 10 : Intermediate Open {(Herd) - Shown: 52
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 175 Heart Breyker Nicolas Barthelemy 219.50 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
1 216 This Cats The Mark Brandon C. Buttars 219.50 Lori Adamski-Peek
1 212 PR A Smart Chick Brandon C. Buttars 219.50 Sophia T. Buttars
4 142 Dream Hiker JO Johnson 219.00 Simon S & Nadja Goe
4 866 Mia Metallic Queen Tyler G. Merrill 219.00 Ken & Renee Jones
4 983 Roll Your Nickles Russell A. Probert 219.00 Logan Krone
7 769 CR Hes A Tuff One Brendon Clark 218.00 Jill Olerich
7 863 The Royalty Ashley M. Deacon 218.00 Lucinda Rose David
7 174 Reyzin The Lights Nicolas Barthelemy 218.00 White Tail Ranch Perf Horses
7 215 One Metallic Spark Brandon C. Buttars 218.00 Lori Adamski-Peek
7 869 Meradas Holly Time Jason Gay 218.00 Pamela Heitz
12 911 Rebelicious Matt W. Frederick 217.50 2KM Farm & Ranch
13 243 NiteeProwwler Trent S. Pedersen 216.00 Quail Run Ranch / Hartman Live
13 952 PSR Poisen Cat John M. Love 216.00 Sandhills Remuda, LLC
13 806 Shiney Little Rock Ron E. Emmons 216.00 Gary A. Schenck
13 904 Smokin N Smooth Charles F. Stevens 216.00 Charles F. Stevens
17 876 Stylish And Tuff Daniel Sanchez 215.50 Kit Moncrief & Brooke Wharton
17 804 Playguns Pepto Ron E. Emmons 215.50 Jill Pierre
17 986 Smooth Rey Talker Shadd Parkinson 215.50 Bronwyn McCormick
17 882 Shine Like A Dime Cayley R. Wilson 215.50 Michelle R. Cannon
21 874 Playin With Cher Daniel Sanchez 215.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
21 B75 WMy Boots Are Royal Daniel Sanchez 215.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
21 735 CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 215.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
21 959 MNaked Lies Veronica M. Swales 215.00 Bradley Rogers
25 120 Star Chromed Cat Brad W. Barkemeyer 214.50 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
25 708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tracer S. Gilson 214.50 JB World Marketing
25 159 Bettin Blind James Milum 214 .50 Debora Wattenburg
25 944 DragnReys Roy A. Rich 214.50 Paul R. Yoder
29 103 Hickorys Lil Biscuit Doug Williamson 214.00 Julie Waibel
29 12t CR This Cats Tuff Brad W. Barkemeyer 214.00 Shandra Freitas
29 221 SJR Royal Romeo Daxon J. Buttars 214.00 Redgie Probst
29 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 214.00 Teton Ridge
29 954 Rebell Yeller Veronica M. Swales 214.00 Beechfork Ranch
34 102 DT Whiz Kid Time Doug Williamson 213.00 DT Horses LLC
35 162 Sweet VooDoo Mama Anne M. Reynolds 212.50 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
36 784 Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 212.00 Barbara A. Giljum
36 117 USU About That Time Mike E. Miller 212.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
36 161 Romantic Magic Anne M. Reynolds 212.00 J Pearson TTEE JWP TR 5/11/88
36 961 DressedLikeADayDream Veronica M. Swales 212.00 Chris C. Dawson



Show #220: 2022 NSHA Derby, Futurity & Horse Show

36 149 Smooth Rein Russell A. Dilday 212.00 Laura J. Edwards
36 145 Boons Chic A Boons Brad W. Barkemeyer 212.00 Timothy L. Rodney
42 777 TS Bet On This Roll Ryan M. Thomas 211.50 Alward Ranches Ing.
43 868 Karbon Copy Cat Jason Gay 211.00 Pamela Heitz
44 714  Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 209.00 Suzette Overgaag
45 884 TheCatsOuttaTheHat Chad T. Blaisdell 207.00 Dark Horse Inc
46 976 VE One Hired Gun Bailey Kimball 206.00 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.
47 208 Redneck Royalty Randy J. Paul 201.00 Janet L. Handtmann
48 864 Neighbaline Ashley M. Deacon 198.00 Joseph And Leeann Slipher
49 160 Reyzd For PrimeTime James Milum 197.00 Kerri M. Fenimore-Milum
50 787 Cashing N My Diamond Michael N. Vipham 195.50 Mark Beck
51 935 RAB DiamondsForever Trent S. Pedersen 195.00 Tracy L. Adams
52 779 Metallic Phenom Chuy Chavez 181.00 Kathryn Kinderski
302. NRCHA LO : Limited Open Derby (Herd} - Shown: 24
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 769 CR Hes A Tuff One Brendon Clark 218.00 Jill Olerich
1 869 Meradas Holly Time Jason Gay 218.00 Pamela Heitz
3 952 PSR Poison Cat John M. Love 216.00 Sandhills Remuda, LLC
3 904 Smokin N Smooth Charles F. Stevens 216.00 Charles F. Stevens
5 876 Stylish And Tuff Daniel Sanchez 215.50 Kit Moncrief & Brooke Wharton
6 874 Playin With Cher Daniel Sanchez 215.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
6 875 My Boots Are Royal Daniet Sanchez 215.00 Kit & Charlie Moncrief
6 735 CR Tuff Mercedes Callee R. Miller 215.00 Cuadra Las Gatas
9 120 Star Chromed Cat Brad W. Barkemeyer 214.50 Larry E. & Karen A. Lommen
9 708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tracer 5. Gilson 214.50 JB World Marketing
9 159 Bettin Blind James Milum 214.50 Debora Wattenburg
12 121 CR This Cats Tuff Brad W. Barkemeyer 214.00 Shandra Freitas
12 221  SJR Royal Romeo Daxon J. Buttars 214.00 Redgie Probst
12 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 214.00 Teton Ridge
15 794 Not Justa Nutter Cat Michael N. Vipham 212.00 Barbara A. Giljum
15 117 USU About That Time Mike E. Milier 212.00 Hoggan Performance Horses
15 145 Boons Chic A Boons Brad W. Barkemeyer 212.00 Timothy L. Rodney
18 777 TS Bet On This Roll Ryan M. Thomas 211.50 Alward Ranches Inc.
19 868 Karbon Copy Cat Jason Gay 211.00 Pamela Heitz
20 714 Gettin Arround Sunni Ann McCormick 209.00 Suzette Overgaag
21 976 VE One Hired Gun Bailey Kimball 206.00 Vera Earl Ranch, Inc.
22 160 Reyzd For PrimeTime James Milum 197.00 Kerri M. Fenimare-Milum
23 787 Cashing N My Diamond Michaei N. Vipham 195.50 Mark Beck
24 779 Metallic Phenom Chuy Chavez 181.00 Kathryn Kinderski
303. NRCHA L1LOD: Level 1 Open Derby (Herd) - Shown: 12
Place Back# Horse's Name Rider's Name Score Owner's Name
1 229 Rule Breyker Cain T. Eaton 222.00 Cain T. Eaton
2 708 CR Peeks A Lil Tuff Tracer S. Gilson 214.50 JB World Marketing
3 221 SJR Royal Romeo Daxon J. Buttars 214.00 Redgie Probst
3 712 YaketyYakDonTalkBak Andrea Fappani 214.00 Teton Ridge
5 196 Step To The Left Jesse K. Klaft 211.00 Jesse Klaft
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RTR Count On Judge
Lee Roy Brown

Her Lucky Cat
Roooster Coupe

Miss Sparkin Chics
Seven S Gypsy Soul

Metallic Phenom

Preston Martineau
Kole Christensen
Patrick Appleby
Amber Lee Johnson
Melvin Helmuth
Lisa D. Kittel

Chuy Chavez

203.00 Preston Martineau

202.00 James L. Montgomery
201.60 Julie Donovan

199.00 Kimberly A. Sibella
194.00 Pamela Heitz

190.00 Syringa Bend Stock Horse
181.00 Kathryn Kinderski




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby. Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 IJUDGE Blue Allen I

CLASS Open F10/1L0/7 11 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N Hﬂ H n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit JUDGE CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 1 Page: 1
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: - SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail | v- Below Average / - Poar)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bndte.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v i iv iv-1-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- llegal equipment Controling the LUow: {(+/ v+ /v | v-/-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before fime expires Legree of aliculty: (+/ ¥ v /¥ [ ¥-i-}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ (v Iv-1-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth {inside) Amount of Working 1ime: (+/ v+ /v jv-{-)
No Score! H- Improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage: (+1 '+ /v /v-/-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: (+/ ¥+ /v iv-]-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to termanate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (FIv+ i viv-{-
# HORSE . . . Control of | D e of Eye Cow [ Working Loose | Excessive SCORE
1 point 3 point 5 point Herd Work ogc::' ° I;?flrceulty Ap;aal Score Time Courage | peins Herd Help
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Fulurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open O /LO /1L Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCGCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NR G H H HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit JUDGE CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 18, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure 10 make deep cut Set; 1 Page: 2
D- Toe.foot, or sti houid - N
1} of stirrup on shouider D- Back fence Credit - Run Centent
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCUORE {+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail { «- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing catfle afler a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie. Herd Work. (+/ v+ /¥ { ¥-}-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Lontroing the Cow. {(+/ v+ /v I v¥-[-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Uegree of Dihculty: {+{ v+ v {v-1-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider bye Appeal: (+/ ¥+ iv iv-J-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Working 1ime: (+7 v+ i v [ ¥- -}
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: {(+/ v+ /¥ | ¥-]-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins. (+/ v+ /v [ ¥-]-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zerc will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (1T Y-

# HORSE . . . Control of | Degree of Eye Cow [ Working Locse | Excessive SCORE
1 peint 3 poirt 5 point Hard Wark Cow Difficulty | Appeal Score Time Cowraze | pene Herd Help
7 | — | 7 1= 127
303 Lee Roy Brown v vl S — ki J v |~ 57

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle alter a specific commitrment
D- Failure o separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse tums tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mauth {inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I - Failure to work in the proper working arder

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 1 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
1 v Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: {(+ /v + { ¥ Jv- -}
Controling the Cow: (+/ v+ /v [ v.[-)
Legree of UMCuly: (+/ v+ /v [ ¥-/-)

kye Appeal: (¢ v +iv {v-]-)
Amount ot WOrKING 1IMe: (+/ v 4 1 [v.]-)
Amount of Gourage: (+/ v+ /v [v-}-)
Loose Memns: (+/v+iv |v-i-})

Excessive Herd Help: {-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

o

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (FlYE VY]
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

872512022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

QOpen /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- {Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stimup on shoulder

§ POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattie picked up or scattered
C- Failure 1o make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOQCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 1 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average | v Average
! v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: {+/ v+ /1~ 1 ¥-{-}
Lontroling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ /¥ | ¥-/-)
Legree of Dhculty: (+/ v+ v i ¥+i-)

kye Appeal: (+/v+ I+ | v-}-)

Amount of Working lime: (+/ v+ /v fv-[-)
Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ v [v-i-]
Loose Kens: {(+/ v+ /v I v-]-}

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any ime to terminate the work

A score of zerc will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

"PENALTIES RUN CONTENT TR TR
* HORSE spam | spom | spam | [corascomnct] v con [l iz el 800N
303 Lee Roy Brown v ¥ (v = LT a1 (Q%
— v v

= o O
Judge's Signature:' \«DL\,.. - \:*’5:.;'/ - :




EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby. Horse Show

GO-ROUND DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Kno

les

CLASS

Cpen /10 /LO / L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Noise directed 1o cattie
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure fo make deep cut

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 1

Page:

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse tumns tail ! v- Below Average / - Poar)
B- Lasing & cow ) B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle Herd Work: (+ /v (v I v-j-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lilegal equipment LControling the Cow: (+/ ¥+ [ ¥ [ v-[-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Lbagree of Liticulty: [+ f ¥+ f ¥ | ¥-1-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal (+/ v+ v (v-t-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. (- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount ot Working lime: (+/ v+ /v | v-{-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Lourage: (+/ v+ F v i ¥-f-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: (+/~+ [~/ ¥-{-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his’her whistle at any fime to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT 17+ 171719
. ve] SCORE
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  {GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 lJUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N Hﬁ H n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A Hat quit JUDGE CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked vp or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of positian C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 1 Page: 2
D- Toe foot, i Id - R
oe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quilting a cow A- Horse turns tait { ~- Below Average | - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bndle. Hera Work: (+i v+ iv iv-/-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- Hlegal equipment Controiing the Cow: {(+/ v+ I v {v-1-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires vegree ot LiiCulty {+/ v+ /v 1v.1.)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ 1v iv-i-)
time or excessively whipping or spuming the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) AMmount of Warking Time: (+/ v+ /v [¥-{-)
No Score: H- improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ /v iv-{-)
A- Abuse 1- Failure to work in the: proper working order Loose Reins: (+/ v+ /v [v-1-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NGTE: Judge may blow hisfher whisile at any time to terménate the work.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (i)

SCORE
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point Herd Work Control of | Degrea of Eye Cow [ Working Cowrage |;:::: E');cr.:s:;:

Cow Difficulty | Appeal | Score Time

v = = 16T
303 Lee Roy Brown e el I e VA VA é?

Judge's Signature: A Apsmey




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futunty, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE  8/25/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby

NATIONAL REINED COW

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 2 Page: 1

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE {+ Excellent / ¥ + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse tumns tail { ~- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie. Herd Work: (+/ v+ 1 v [v-1-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lilegal equipment LONMroing the Cow. (+/ ¢ /v | -1}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires legree of MUY {(+/ v +]v [ V- |-}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal (t+ /v +iv {v-f-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount ot Working (ime: (+/ v+ /v Jv-1.)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ fv {v-i-}
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Kens: (H/ v /v 1v-}-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time 10 lerminaie the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero wil be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (/v i1
# HORSE . . . Control of | Degree of Eye Cow | Working Loose | Excessive SCORE
Tpoint } 3point | 5point JHerdWork |0 T nifculty | Appeat | Score | Time | €78 | Reins | Herd Help
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N Hﬁ gp‘g " HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advaniage A- Hot qust J U D G E C A R D
B- Noise directed to cattie B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 2 Page: 2
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back f .
P ! ence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -J- SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail I ¥- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Worl (+/ v+ /v iv-I-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- Hiegal equipment contromng the Low. (+/ v + /v v/}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree ot DMficuty: {+/ v+ /v [ v-[-)
F- Spurring or hitling in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal: (+ /v +1v jv-]-}
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth {inside) Amount ot Working iime: (+/ v+ /v {¥-/f-)
No Score: H- improper Westem Attire AMOUNt Of Lourage: (+/ v+ /v /v-1-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Heins: (+/ ¥+ /v iv-1-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow ms/her whisile at any time to terminate the work.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to compiete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (pl Y ViYL

# HO RSE 1 point 3 point 5 point | Herd work Control of | Degree of Eye Cow | Waorking Comage | L% Excessive SCORE
poin pomn poin Cow | Dificuly | Appear | Score | Time % | Reis | Herd Help
VI HF [V F |
952 PSR Poison Cat v e F s 1/ ?n
[a—

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open/I10/LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) Josing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SGORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using twa hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 2 Page:

Credit - Run Content

/ - Below Average / - Poor)

Hera Work; (+i v+ (v [ ¥-i-)

Controling the Cow: (+/ v+ f~ [ ¥-{-)
Legree of Lhculty: (+/ v+ /v [¥-{-)

Eye Appeal (+fv+iv ival-}

Amount of Yworking lime: (+/ ¥+ /¥ [ v~/-)
Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ /v [v-]-)
Loose Rens: (+{ v+ /v [ va-i-}

|Excessive Herd Help: {-)

{+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the werk.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT AT
# HORSE oo | spom | spom [ commatomesatl e | cov fuonra| oy el SO
v | v |70
794 Not Justa Nutter Cat v v [+ 1~ [ v v 7 [
v vt [ v [ve 7
v+ v v - [T
120 | Star Chromed Cat VI =171+ A viv IV iE
o “ L 2
VAENE AN S
953 Metallic Casanova v v |3+ 72 v M Tk
[ [Pl w| ¥
v+lvs [ v+ 174 ]
781 Hail Cat AN 'L AV e
v IivIiviviv 7
VA Vi [+ 172
769 CR Hes A Tuff One v v A T+ T2
WVl v |- hdl A -7&
VN A B =)
240 Republicat VAREIEAER I Varavs 4
o S [ (" ——
e - » -
873 Olenas Nu Shine O
v+ ‘V/' "\"/ 'ﬂé
102 DT Whiz Kid Time w i 191 | v [ V] -
W | VA [ 4
986 Smooth Rey Talker V0| +~|> | v ?}% v e v _7[
L W L - “
pl =1 - ~ |e
907 Seven S Gypsy Soul vl A R RN 17 v L [43
v | el RV
VAR A EY
221 SJR Royal Romeo vl I Il I L s vd 'T
VAEIJIEdAEd S
216 |  This Cats The Mark VF| + [+ |+ ;’% v '75/
E [+ |*
“"'-H__N_ (—\~\‘_
Judge's Signature: - D it \"“‘«:‘}QJ\-«“




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N Hﬁ H H HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Nuise directed to cattle B- Cattie picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working owt of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 2 Page: 2
D- Toe,foot, or stimup on shoulder O- Back fi "
P ack fonce Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent/ v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail { ¥- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitrnent C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Worlk (+/ v+ fv [ v-[-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lilegal equipment Controling the Cow. (+/ v+ /¥ { v~[-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires vegree of Mcully: {+/ v+ /v [ v~/ -}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kye Appeal: (+/ v +iv [v-]-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Armount of Working lime: (+/ v+ {v [v-{-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Armount ot Lourage: {(+/ v< /v | ¥-/-)
A- Abuse 1~ Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Hens: (+/ v+ 1 v iv-1-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
HOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to compiete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (F 1 v+l v iv-|-)
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point Herd Work Contral of | Degres of Eye Cow [ Working Courage | == Excessive SCORE
pol poin poin Cow | Diicuty | Appeal | Score | Time % | Reins | Herd Help
952 PSR Poison Cat v | v

v+
A
VVV‘:’E“/VV ’]}

Judge's Signature” O %«M




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE 8/25/2022 JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles I

CLASS

Open /10 /L0 /L1 Derby

+ POINT PENALTIES:

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage

A- Hot quit

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 2 Page;

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
S POINT PENALTIES: - SCORE {+ Excellent/ v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail ! ¥- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ ¥+ (¥ [¥-1-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Controling the Cow: (+/ v +iv {v-j-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of Dtticutty: (+/ v+ /! v fv-f)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider bye Appeal (+/ v I v iv-1-}
time or excessively whipping or spurrng the horse. - Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount of Working ime: (+/ v+ /v [ v-/-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount o Cowrage: (+/ v+ /v iv-i-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: (+/ ¥+ /v [v-/-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-}
NOTE: Judge may blow hisiher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.,
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT T Ry R RV B
. ve| SCORE
* HORSE oo | soom | soom v |cozarlcomnt e con fromaf | oo
794 Not Justa Nutter Cat e | B P V] PR R ,D
v S 7Y
= | — = ]L2
120 Star Chromed Cat ol RZAPAES v W v o
o | — 1~ 172
Ve |+ [ 1+ 173
953 Metallic Casanova + Flx 1 v |~ /2
vl | A S T2
vil 4 W 1+ 173
781 Hail Cat v v M P2 P Ve va 72
7 N I Vi
|+ v | 4+ 33
769 |  CRHes A Tuff One vz il i P VS A M 13
vol 4+ vl - |77
\ \/‘ S e o y
240 Republicat e e 4 17z Vi |ve |7 ‘7 g 2
Zal IS e G
B73 Olenas Nu Shine 0
_/...' /. e s 72
102 DT Whiz Kid Time — | | [ — 7.~ |« |~ 7]
(P A [ L~ 7 0
s s | VE] A2
986 Smooth Rey Talker e I B ol v 1S R R 72
oR I I R = [/
907 Seven S Gypsy Soul — o [ —T1502) | ZaB
e s — |ve V70
221 SJR Royal Romeo — | Vi (ST 7 (
[ Vel | - LY
o [l #1772 ‘/ v .
216 This Cats The Mark [V 7]/ V4 [/ /l
b | 4 ) A 173

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show | GO-ROUND DATE  8/25/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open 1107/L0/11 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrecha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NHG}Q! n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 2 Page: 2
D- Toe.foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fi .
P ence Credit - Run Content

5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail { v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ ¥+ fv 1 ¥-i-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Controling the Cow: {(+ /v + (v {v-|-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Llegree of Lmculty: (+/ v+ [ v i v/}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or nder lye Appeal: (+/ v+ v iv-i-)

time ar excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) AMOUNt O Working 1ime: (+/ ¥+ /¥ {v-]-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: {(+/ v+ 1 v {~-{-}
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Hens: (+/ v+ {v Iv-i-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT 7O R RV v
# HORSE SCORE
; . . Control of | Degree of Eye Cow § Working Loose | Excessive
1 point 3 point 5 point Herd Wark Cow Difficulty | Appeal | Score Time Coumage | puin Herd Heip

bl v+ 172
952 PSR Poison Cat vA | »~ [P+ 193 ‘/ l/* % BEs
AP NZAE

Judge's Signature: LAz w



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 |JUDGE Blue Allen I

CLASS Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N H G H n HERD WORK
A- {Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit JUDGE CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Eftective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 3 Page: 1
D- Toe foot, or stirup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: - SCORE (+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail I/ v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Changing catile after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work, (+/ v+ /v [v-J-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Controling the Cow: (+/ v+ 71v iv-[-]
E- Biatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of DINCURy. (+/ v + /v f¥-/-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider bye Appeal:{+/{ v+ i+ iv¥-1-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse, G- Bloody Mouth {inside) Amount of Warking lime: (+/ v + /v i v-]-}
No Score: H- Impraper Westem Attire AMOUNt O Gourage: (+/ ¥4 /v Iv.ls)
A- Abuse I - Failure to wark in the proper warking order Loose Reins: (+/ v r /v [¥-]-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-}
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to termwnate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to aitempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT CERTIEARAE
# HORSE . . . Control of | Degree of Eye Caw | Working L Excessive SCORE
1 point 3 point 5 peint ] Herd Work Cow Difficulty | Appeal | Score Time Courage RO:: Herd Help
v I VAR IV SR ‘ i
s}
804 Playguns Pepto vV I+ 1V [+ J22F / / S ? )
v AN V3 .
999 | Got Cow Issues L IV 23]/ S / 172
A A A V7 1 K
161 Romantic Magic v eV v BT / VAR ?/
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; Y
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- o ; N
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- — \ v
\_/_ V4 o A _—
159 Bettin Blind vV I+l v +19%. ’/ \/ \/__ o4
9
7 | T 77 =173 i
. ags Py
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T K !
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l\.
Judge's Signature: w’/, /&
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futunty, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

81252022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of posttion

D- Toe,foct, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
NO Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt 1o complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- Iiegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judge may blow
A score of zero will be given if the work is not comgplete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NREHR

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 3 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / ¥+ Above Average / v Average
! v'- Below Average [ - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ ¥ ¥-/-}
LControting the Gow: (#/ v+ v {v-1-)
Legree ot Uthculty: (+/ v + /v [ ¥-{ -}

Lye Appeal (+F v+ /v Iv-f-)

Amount ot Working Lime: {+/ v+ /¥ f¥-}-)
Amount ot Gourage: (+/ ¥+ /v | ¥-{-}
Loose Reins: {(+/v+}v {¥-]-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

his/her whistle at any time 1o terminate the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT G )
# HORSE toom | 3pom | spom | won |Conteor|vegoeot| Ere | con fwornal g,y Lo fErcesoe| SCORE

o o ATV~ 1V [V ]e? L
160 Reyzd For PrimeTime v 11V F 12 / J 1 G -

Judge's Signature:

.‘f?f; |

g

E

by
P /j'

-




EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

82512022

JUDGE

Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LC /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed io cattie

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattie after a specific commitment

D- Faiiure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

3 PQINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure 1o make deep cut

D- Back fence

- SCORE
A- Horse tums tail

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie.
- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires

F- Fall of horse or rider
G- Bloody Mouth (inside)
H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Set: 3

Page:

1

Credit - Run Content

Herd WOrk: {+/ v+ [ v i ¥-/-}

Eye Appeal (+1 v+ /v I ¥-i-)

Loose Reins: (+/ ¥+ [ v [ ¥-}-)
Excessive Herd Help: {-}

Controthng the Cow: (* /v +iv iv]-)
Legree ot Lithcutty: (+/ ¥+ 7 { v-f-)

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average ! v Average
! ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)

Amount of Working lime: (+/ v+ i v [ v-j-)
Amount of Courage: (+/v+iv [ v-i-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT R AEaE
# HORSE toom | soom | spom | |corao ool 0| con [ i o) SCONE
VR EW I IV RV b —
804 Playguns Pepto v || vrv4lidl o |, v II
V | v | A
999 | Got Cow Issues vie |V r %v’ e i\4- QE
v v v e
AL V;: T
161 Romantic Magic Vv iV |+~ VI v \"d }
e o= L
LR e e |
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V||V [P
149 Smooth Rein Vi*lvi I -
ararmracs idid v 7{
I X [+ 713 .
190 Lil Starlight Cat V] le [+ 73 WP\/&' v /‘7/
v | v | v [l
VAR A2 sl
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v | vyl vy |V |=-
V| | V| VLT
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V] | v | ¥ 8|
739 OutFoxxed VI [ f>] v \/\4’ '-‘3
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AESES AL |
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Judge's Signature:
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

EDATE

8/25f2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /L0 / L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- {Miss) losing working advantage
B- Moise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stinrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal afier leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins i a bridie.

D- Illegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth {inside)

H- impraper Western Attice

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work s not complete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 3 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent f v+ Above Average ! v Average
I v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd WoOrk: (+/ v+ /v fv-/-}

Controling the Uow. (+/ v+ { v iv-{.}
Vegree ot Daticulty: (+/ v+ 1 ¥ {v-1-}

Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ iv Iv-j-)

Amount o WOorking hime. (+/ v+ /7 v [ v-1-)
Amount ot Courage. (+/v+/v I v-f-}
Loose Kemns: (i v+ivfv-/-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ /-0
# HORSE TN (R Tl [ i ot DY el R O et i
2 I ) I Il 1% |
160 Reyzd For PrimeTime Vv [ ¥ v DV T ZQQ
v | -4 4 v A

Judge's Signém?éf' D .,




EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND DATE

812512022

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open/10/LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to catfle
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 3

Page:

1

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail ! v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle,
C- Changng cattle after a specific commitrent C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+ /v + v iv-{-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal afler leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Lontromng e Cow: (+/ v i v iv-i-)
E- Blatant discbedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree ot athculty: (+/ v+ /v I v-/-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider bye Appeal: (+/ v - {¥ | v-{-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth {inside) Amount of Working hime: (+/ ¥+ (¥ [ ¥-{-)
No Score: H- Improper Westem Attire Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ iv {v-i-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: (+ 7/ v+ /v /v-}-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time fo terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zera will be given if the work is nol complete al that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT TS RV Ty Ry RV )
¥ HORSE tpan | soom | spom |oumn | oatfcsmmc e | con | ol o e 2001
volvels 1+ B2
804 Playguns Pepto 7L 1+ Wi [+ =/ |v |~ 7 2
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Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futunty, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

812512022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open /10 /L0 /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after 2 specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring o hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-)- SCORE

A- Horse tums tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horge or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 3 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / ¥ + Above Average { ¥ Average
I ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ /v [ v-1-)
Contraling the: Cow: (+/ ¥+ /¥ | v-{-}
Legree ot Dithiculty: {+/ ¥+ /v 1 v-{-)

Eye Appeal (+iv+ /v iv-]-)

Amount ot Workmg ime: (+/ v+ [« fv--)
Amount ot ourage: {+/ v+ /v {v-{-}
Loose Heins: {+/ v iv {v-1

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work,

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (/Y V-]
# HORSE toom | spom | spam |remon sl e f o Juton oy |z crore) SCORE
_ o I i I = IV, =
160 | Reyzd For PrimeTime vt bvel v 1T | |~ éé
v | S v [ eF Ty

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futunty, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022 |JUDGE

Biue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /L0 / L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirup on shoutder

§ POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitmeant
D- Failure to separate a single animal afler leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
E- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spuiing the horse.
No Score:
A~ Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or nder

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

1 - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHIA

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 4 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v + Above Average / ¥ Average
i ¥- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work (+/ v 1 ¥ I v-{-)

Controling the Cow: {(+/ v+ /v ] v-1-)
Uegree of Dificulty: (+/ ¥+ /v iv-{-)

Eye Appeal {(+/ v 1 1 [ ¥-]-)

Amount of Working lime: (+/ v+ /v {v-]-)
AMmount of Courage: (+/ v 1 /v {¥-i-)
Loose Heing: (¢! v+ /v Iv-j-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NOTE: Judge may blow his’her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the wark is not complete at that time.

\®

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (F 1 v+ i viv-14)
# HORSE . . . ontrol of re€ o e ow Crkin Loose | Excessive SCORE
1 point 3 point 5 paint Here Work © thvu: 1 Dlje:gioultyf A:Jsgeal E‘f:core W’T\rrnkeg Courage § Ruims Elerd Help
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V4 -j"’ v - ?f~ fﬁ [
843 Major Adams 7 -~ 71173 / \// v 7 a

Judge's Signature: 75 / /L
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foct, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- tmproper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NRCHA

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021

Set: 4 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / ¥ + Above Average / ¥ Average
I v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herawork: (+{ v+ {¥ {¥-1-)

Controling the Cow: (+/ v + /v {v-1-}
Degree of UBhiculty: {(+/ v+ /v [ ¥-{-}

Eye Appeal (+/ v+ i v iv-i-)

AMOUNt Ot WOrking 1ime: (+/ v+ /v i¥-{-)
Amount ot ourage: {+/{ ¥+ /v 1 ¥-{-)
Loose Hemns: {(+/ v+ /v {v-/-}

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whisile at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

Vo

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (Fr v+ i v iv-t9)
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 point | Herd Werk Cc(r;tzlof D[;%':j;f AE::aI SC;‘:‘E WI_‘::L”Q Gourage [ 1200 E':?:s:;: SCORE
777 | TS Bet On This Roll v _|[VHEV JFD S /7
4

Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022 |JUDGE

Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foct, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animat after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobeclience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping of spurting the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

“0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

E- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before fime expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 18, 2021
Set: 4 Page:

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Abave Average / v Average
{ v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herg Work: (+/ ¥+ ¥ {v-1-)

Conraling the Cow: (+/ v+ 1« {¥-1-}
Ltegree of LIHICUly: {+/ v+ /v | v- -}

kye Appeal: (#/v+iviv-I-)

AMQunt ot Working lime: {+/ v i /v [v-]-)
Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ iv 1v-{-)
Loose Helns: (+/ v+ v {v-i-}

Excessive Herd Help: {-}

NOTE: Judge may blow histher whistle at any tme to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT EZEEAEE
* HORSE toon | scon | spam [ oot e f oo Jul | e S20RE
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174 Reyzin The Lights v | Y|+ v v
il o A I 7Y 73
Ve | v 77 |+ [Rd |
949 |  Shes Ful Of Metallic T v VF[F [ A~V A%
I [V [ ¥ [-
v Vvl VT
874 Playin With Cher VITF xR TIFTE] . [ 7Q
e v v " | -
v v |+ |+ |74
212| PR A Smart Chick Vsl K% = o k-1 (VA V2 v s £ 9
VIV v IV T
v | (v [V 7 ,
208 Redneck Royalty | V] F 1V [F FaIe e [ é7
=3 el I A R S
A S e i
959 Naked Lies vV v+ v+ il v v 7;1
[V F o= IR
vl .l kI ,
966 Mia Metallic Queen v o1 +~ 1+ 1731 | v | 7 c") =t
v [N Y [~
=1 1 * I
742 Selvarey v R A 4V A 73
s e R
V] i+ | |+ X
243 NiteeProwwler 23 4+ - A
R T4
v =+ 1+ 1+ 173 \
955 Bugs Lite V| +| ]~ o
] (W= BV B R 7«3 ' \/\/f— ?35
v “. ~ | =+ 1T+ 73
223 Little Miss Voodoo vVIiF 11 17 | v i
v o vl o | — s
v | + + T —7_' .
843 Major Adams VT T+ v | 73
N - v | v [ —

Judge's Signature: C b Cant c%-x,\'k,x, .




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 jJUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS Open 1O/ LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NR E H n HERD WORK

A« {Miss) losing working advantage A Hot quit JUDGE CARD

B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 4 Page: 2

D- Tee foot, or stimup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single anirmal after leaving the herd
E- Biatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitling in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse
No Score:
A- Abuse
8- Lameness

NE - Faiure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

D- Back fence

0- SCORE

A- Horse tumns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lilegal equiprnent

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

(3- Bloody Mouth {inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time o terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent/ v + Above Average / v Average
! v- Below Average / - Poor}

Herd Work. (+/ ¥+ (¥ [ v-{-]
LONITOINgG the Low (+7 ¥+ (v [v-{-)
Uegree of Lithculty: (+/ v+ /v [ v-1-)

kye Appeal: (+/ v+ 1¥ [ v-(-)
Amount of Working [ime: (+/ ¥+ i ¥ I ¥-i-}
Amaunt of Courage: (+/ v+ v i ¥-i-)
Loose Remns: {+/ v~ i v I vi-}

Excessive Herd Help: {-)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+/ Y+ /1Y)
# HORSE vont | avont | span e [creoofomoeal e | cor Laomea] ., o fexcan| S2ORE
v VAV FE | ]
777| TS Bet On This Roll v T | I 70l | v | O
— v v v N/

— -
Judge's Signature: \bwﬂ» =




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futunty, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

B/25/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open /10 /L0 /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- {Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal afler laaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
tame or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- 3CORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands an the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area hefore time expires
F- Fall of horse or sider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work i the proper working arder

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 4 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / + Above Average / v Average
{ ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)

Herq work: (+/v+1¥ {v-f-)

tontroling the Cow: {+/ ¥+ /v | v-i-)
Uegree of Umnculty. (+/ v+ /v [ v- /)

bye Appeal (+{ v+ ¥ fv-i-}

Amount ot Waorking lime: (+/ v+ ¥ {v-/ -)
Amount ot Courage: (+/ v « i v | ¥- /=)
Loose Hens: {(+/ v+ /v {v-1-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisiher whistle at any time to terminate the work

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time,

/k)'\.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (/eI VIY-] )
* HORSE e I T L e e [ e e e
LI VE L VR | T2
174 Reyzin The Lights Ve A4 | - + 173 v o | ‘/’ 2
vl el o~ VT /
ol Ll 4 - 173
949 Shes Ful Of Metallic L -]+ L 13z /, Y/ /i ?2
e L o1 |2z .l
A e e 170
874 Playin With Cher R AP Z2 N2 iF e 7 /
i et ol Il Rl Y
S| S 72
212 PR A Smart Chick v iEar il V53 WAV a4 73
V23 EN VAL B o
e | 4 |7 - 172
208 Redneck Royalty e I + 172 /| | é 7
B = I~ il N/
v AN [
959 Naked Lies — = == 7t v |+ |~ [=]7]
VL = | 4 |7
L | VE] O+ 173
966 Mia Metallic Queen e EE SN IR TR e 77 I g 3’
A 14 Ly 177
“ | 4 7
742 Selvarey VT L T ETF T13] /i V,C Vi 7(_/
el 2 B B A 5
el Vel kX
243 NiteeProwwler -4+ v+ ]| vVFI720 7 | |7 7 /
i Rl st 172
raRENNEAEIArE
955 Bugs Lite A+ 17F 1+ 11314 |V 73
V2« Bl Wi P2 v,
_ _ el el V< VA VR h
223 Little Miss Vioodoo vl v e 727 Ve 72 /
el BV Ve A 72_ r
i + + + 173
843 Major Adams I S S T G A VHVF X
i s 1+ [+ 17y

Judge's Signature:
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurty, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open 10 /LO /LY Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N RGH H HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing warking advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of pasition C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 4 Page:. 2
- Toe.foot, i - .
D- Toe or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v + Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail ! v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using twe hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work. (+/ v+ i v [ v-f-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- llegal equipment Controfing the Cow: (+/ v + /v {v-j-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of Lithculty: (+ /v~ v | v-1-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider bye Appeal (F/viiv iv-i-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Blaody Mouth (inside) AMOUNt ot Working lime: (+/ v+ v | v-}-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage: {+/ v /v I v -}
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Rens: (+/ v - v [¥-|-}
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the wark. A score of zero will be given if the wark is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (FI v+ i v vt

# HORS E Control of | Degree of Eye Cow || Working

1 poi ) Herd Work SCORE
T
point 3 point % paint © ° Cow Difficulty | Appeal Score Time

Loose | Excassive

Courage | peins | Herg Help

777 TS Bet On This Roll o v T — T/ e | ’
— [ [ (= A q‘ f 704.

D

Judge's Signature: Munnnaa m



EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022 IJUDGE

Biue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 PCINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stimup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal ater leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience

F- Spurring or

hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurning the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turns tail

NATICNAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires

F- Fail of horse or rider
G- Bloody Mouth (inside)
H- improper Westem Atlire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.,

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

Set: 5

Page:

Credit - Run Content

Herd Work: (+/ v+ /¥ [ v} -}

Eye Appeal {+i v~ i~ I ¥-{-)

Loose Rens: (+/ v /v iv-}-)
Excessive Herd Help: (-)

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average ! v Average
1 v - Below Average / - Poor)

Lontroling the Cow: (+/ vt f v [v-{-)
Degree of Difticulty. (+/ v+ /v {v-f-)

Amount of Working [ime: (+/ v+ [« ! v-J-)
Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ 1 v [ v-1-)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (r [+ LT
# HORSE toon | spoint | 5point | ecavon [Cometor|vogeecr| Ere | Con | Worg ¢, | e [Exessive] SCORE
7 THF 75T
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Judge's Signature:




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Qpen /10 /L0 /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to catile

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or slirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separale a single anirmal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot gud

B- Cattle pickad up or scattered
- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse 1urns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of harse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set. 5 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average
I/ v- Below Average { - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ ¥+ /{v¥ iv-{-)

Controling the Caw: {+/ v ¢ [ v [ v-]-}
Legree of DitiCulty: (v ¥+ /v [ ¥-{-)

kye Appeal (+/ ¥+ f ¥ [ ¥-]-]
Amount ot Workmg lime: (+7 ¥+ /¥ i«-{-)
Amaount ot Lourage: (+/ v i v {v-{-}
Loose Hems: {(+/ v~ (v {¥-{-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (FIve iV iv-i)
# HORSE oo | spont [ srom | o cmmet] e Con |t oo e S0O°E
0 W A /22 . [ N s
860 SnapDragons v NIEAra R g \/ . ;
Judge's Signature: %/f; / ff“-—-
~ ¥
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE 812512022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open/10/LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor 1o attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands an the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth {inside)

H- Improper Westemn Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 5 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / ¥ Average
1/ v~ Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ I v [v-f-]

Lontroling the Cow: (+/ v+ /v v-f-)
Degree ot Dihculty. (+/ v+ /¥ v~/ -}

Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ Iv iv-]-)

Amount of Workang lIme: (+/ v+ /v jv-{-)
Amount of Courage (+/ v+ } v j¥-/-}
Loose Remns {+/ v+ i~ 1 v-i-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whisfle at ary fime to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

AN

2

~ PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (rivelviv-o)
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

812512022

JUDGE

Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Moise directad {o cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foct, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring cr hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns taif

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside}

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCR

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: & Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excelent / v+ Above Average / v Average
{ ¥ - Below Average ! - Poor)

Herd Work. (+/) v+ /v [ ¥-1 -}

Controling the Cow: (+ ! v+ ¥ {v-}-]
Degree of LICuUlty' (+1 v+ 7+ fv-i-)

tye Appeal: (+f vt/ ) ¥v-{-)

Amount of Working | ime: {+/+ | v [ v--}
Amount ot Courage: (+/ ¥+ (v {1 ¥-[-)
Loose Reins: (+/ v+ (v (v-i-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (v i vVt
* HORSE tpont | spoint { 5 point | Herawon [Comerorfpegescrf Bre f Caw f Workng | ., | e fExcesse SCORE
VT s puy ﬁa ;)
860 SnapDragons v > 1F 7 Ik, (v v /3
wr - [P [ .

Judge's Signaturer \_;;‘bg_-,ﬂ I




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE  8/25/2022

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Open/I0/LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

. A- (Miss) losing working advantage

B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position
D- Toe foot, or stirrsp on shoulder

5§ POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle afler a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment
E- Blatant discbedience

F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spurring the harse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Hot quit

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Failure 1o make deep cut
D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands an the reins in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

E- Leaves working area before time expires

F- Fall of horse or rider
G- Bloody Meuth (inside)
H- improper Western Attire

| - Failure o work in the proper working order

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Eﬁectwe November 16, 2021

Page:

1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average

/ v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v [ v [¥-[-)
Controling the Cow: {+/ v+ /v | v-/-)
Degree of Lithculty: (#/ ¥+ /v {v-/-)
Eye Appeal: (+i vt v ivei)
Amount ot YWorking [Ime: (+/ ¥+ /v {v-{-}
Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ /v {v-].}
LooSe Reing (+/v+iv [v-f-}
Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blaw his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A scare of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

(/‘.

-

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (1S
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby. Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/252022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Qpen/10/L0O /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of pasition

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:!
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hat quit

B- Catlle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

- Back fence

-0- SGORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- Ilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fafl of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth {inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com

NRCHAR

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 5 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
! v- Below Average ! - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ [ ¥ [ v-[-}
Controling the Gow: (+7 v+ (v iv-[.)
Degree of Lithculty. (+/ v+ /{ v jv-{-)

Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ /v [ v-}-)

Amount of Working time: (+/ v i v /¥ -{-}
Amount of ourage: (+/ v+ v iv-1.)
Loose Rens: (+/ v+ /v [ v-[-}

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NOTE: Judge may bliow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (F 1 v+ F Vvt
# HORSE tpoint | 3pomt | spont | Herovian Contolof | Degroot|  éro | Cou | Wikngl | Lome Excessne SCORE
VoA VA V92 ]
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EVENT

NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE

Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of postion

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

E- Blatant discbedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spuming the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse

B- Lameness

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

NRGHR

B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail
B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.
D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires

F- Fall of horse or

nder

G- Bloody Mouth ({inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Eﬁ‘ectlve November 16, 2021

Page:

1

Credit - Run Content

Herd Work: (+/ ¥+ v iv¥-f-)
controling the Cow: {(+/ v+ /v [ v-/-}
Uegree of Dificutty: (+/ v+ v i v~ 1)
Eye Appeal (+/ v+ i v Iv-[-)

Amount ot Lourage: (+/ v« /v | v- -}
Loose Remns. (+/v+ /v [ v-1.)
Excessive Herd Help: (-)

Amount ot Working lime: (+/ ¥+ /v f¥-1-)

{+ Excellent / v + Above Average / v Average
! v'- Below Average / - Poor)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

¥

Mo~

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (1 Vis
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, De

rby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND

DATE  8/25/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open/I10/LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss} losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A~ Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

3 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Hot quit

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep cut
D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A- Horse turng tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- llegal equipment
E- Leaves working area before time expires

E- Biatant disobedience

C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth {inside)
No Score: H- Improper Westemn Attire
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper warking order
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 6 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent/ ¥ + Above Average / v Average
!/ v- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ ¥+ v | v-[-]
controling the Cow: (+7 v+ iv Iv-i-)
egree of LIGuly: (+/ v+ /v 1 v-/-)

Eye Appeal: (+/ v+ v {v-}-)

Amount ot Working hime: (+/~+ 1 {¥-{-)
Amount ot Courage: (+/ v+ /v /v-1.)
Loose ReIns: {(+/ v+ jv [ v-i-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

NOTE: Judge may blow fus/her whistle at any ime to terminate the work.
A score of zere will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (I YE Y-
# HORSE oo | spam | spam | rasi | como ot e | con | o) o | o e SOORE
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

B/25/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- [Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattie

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting & cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure o separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitling in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failvre to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lHegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fali of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- lmproper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judge may blow
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHA

Effective November 16, 20214
Set: 6 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v + Above Average / ¥ Average
I ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ I v [ v-/-)
Lontroling the Uow. (+/ v+ /v Iv-/-)
Legree ot Uiticulty, (+/ v+ /v [ ¥-1-)

kye Appeali{+{ v+ v [¥-1-}

Amount of Working lime: (+/ ¥ +1 ¥ [v-/-)
Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ [ v [v-]-)
Loose Heins: (¢ /vt v {v-f-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-}

his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT Fl1 v+ V-]
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby. Horse Show  |GO-ROUND joaTE 8/25/2022 |JUDGE Donrnie Bricker

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N BGH n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 6 Page: 2
D- Toe, . { heuld D- .
oe foot, or stirrup on shoulder Back fence Credit - Run Content

& POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail !/ v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle, Herd Work: {+/{ v+ /v {v-f-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- llegal equipment Conwanmg the Cow: (+/ ¥+ i~ {v-1-)
E- Biatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Degree aof Umhculty: (+/ v+ /v [v-1-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kye Appeal: (+ /v +1v iv-1-)

time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) AMOUNt Of WOrkINg 1IMe: (+/ v + I v 1 v-f-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire AMOUNt OF Lourage: (+/ v+ /v fv-{-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: {(+/ v + /v [ v-/-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)

NOTE: Judge may biow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (F i v+ i v i)
# HORSE i SCORE
) . . Control of | Degree of Eye Cow || Working Loose | Excessive
1 pomt 3 point 5 point Herd wark Cow Difficutty | Appeal | Scare Time Courag® | poins Herd Help
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurtty. Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE  8/25/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N B{} ;R% ﬂ HERD WORK
A- (Miss) tosing working advantage A- Hat quit ) J U DG E CARD
B- Neise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure 1o make deep cut Set. 6 Page: 1
D- Toe.foot, or stirrup on shoutder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE {+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail { v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a brdle.
C- Changing cattie after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: (+/ v+ v [v-]-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- llegal equipment Lontroling the Uow: (+/ v+ /v [ v-{-)
E- Blatant discbedience E- Leaves working area before lime expires Uegree ot LHHCURy: (+ /v + [« [ ¥-]-)
F- Spuming or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal: (v v+ iv¥ fv-t-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside} . Amount of Working [ime: (+/ v+ /v [ ¥-1-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire AMOount ot Lourage: (+/ v+ iv Jv-1-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Hemns: (+/ ¥+ v (-1}
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that tirme
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (FIY+ 1Y s )
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /|10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N RS H n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 18, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 6 Page: 2
D- Ti . i - .
oe foot. or stirup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse tumns tail I ¥ - Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle, Herd Work {+/ v 1 /v Jv-{-)
D- Failure 10 separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- lllegal equipment Controfing the Cow: (+/ v+ iv I v-/.)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of Uimculty: (+/ ¥+ { ¥ 1 v-1-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider kye Appeal: (+/ v+ v [ ¥-1-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) AMOUN ot Working Lime: (+/ v + /v { v/ -}
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ 1 v [ v- -}
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Rens: (+/ v~ /v [¥-{-}
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-}
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistie at any tme 1o tlerminate the work,
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (bl ve VY
# HORSE - SCORE
. ) Control of | Degree of|  Eye Cow | Working Loose | Excessive
d
Tpoint | 3pomt | Spont | HerdWork | 50 Oificulty | Appeal | score | Time | ™| reins | Herg Heip
N N s "l f ]
814 LookAtLittleSister 1= 1 F 1 F 93] v /T 7.7/:?
1+ 1+ 173

Faat

Judge's Signature: {0 WN""D %&n




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futunty, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

B/25/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle
C- Working out of position

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit
B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cul

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSQCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHR

Effective November 16, 2021
Set; 7 Page:

-T i -
D- Toe.foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE {+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail { ¥- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattie after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Hera Work: ¢+ / v+ /v {v-i-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- lllegal equipment Controlimg the Cow: {+/ v+ /¥ [ v-1-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Uegree of Lthculty: (+/ v+ /v v -/ -}
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider bye Appeal: (+/ v iv {v-i-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount Of WOorking 1ime: (+/ v+ (v 1 v-{-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount ot Lourage: (+/ ¥4 /v [ v-}-)
A- Abuse { - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Rens: {+/ v+ i v} v-/-}
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero witl ba given if the work is not complete at that time,
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (r 1 YH IS
# HO RSE Control of | Del i SCORE
. . . gree of Eye Cow [ Working Lasse | Excessive
1 point 3 point 5 point Hard Wo/rk Cow Difficulty | Appeal | Score Time Cowrage | R Herd Help
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show |GO-RQUND DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS
1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattie

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirrup on shoulder

Open /10 /L0 /L1 Derby
3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deap cut

D- Back fence

5§ POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle,

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves warking area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

No Score: H- Improper Western Attire
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order
B- Lamaness

NOTE: Judge may blow his/iher whistle at any time to ierminate tThe work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NREHA

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD

Effective November 16, 2021t

Set: 7 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent ! v+ Above Average / v Average
I v- Below Average / - Poor)

Page:

Herd Work: (+/ ¥+ v f¥-f-)
Lontrolling the Cow: |+ /v + /v [ va]s)
Degree ot Utticutty: (+1 v +1v [ v-{-)

Eye Appeal (+/ v+ iv iv-j-)

Amount of Working lime: (+/ ¥+ /¥ f+v-{-)
Amount ot Courage: (+/ v /¥ i v-/-)
Loose Rens: {+v-+iv !v-i-)

|Excessive Herd Help: (-)

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT TSR R v

* HORSE toom [ sont | spam | oo copet] e f cor foool ., Jum ool SOORE
—_ — oL 7/ ; ~

876 Stylish And Tuff I I VIETZ / [/ /L il

Judge's Signature: /ﬂ; -/,/,,r—“
v{‘, !



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity. Derby. Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 [JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS Open /10/LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION  www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N Rg Eni n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) fosing warking advantage A- Hot quit JUDGE CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 7 Page: 1
D- Tee foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -J- SCORE {+ Excellent ! v+ Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting & cow A- Horse tumns tail 1 v - Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing & cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie. Herd Work: (+/ v+ /v iv-]-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- Ilegal equipment LControling the Uow: (+/ ¥t ¥ [+-]-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Degree ot Lhculty: (+/ v+ /v {v-1.)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider Eye Appeal (+iv +iv [v-]-)
time or excessively whipping or spurring the harse, G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount ot Working lime: (+ v+ /v fv--)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount of Courage: (+/ v+ /v {¥-/-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Loose Reins: (+/ v+ /v [ v-[-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to termwnate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the wark. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT TR
# H 0 RS E Control of | D i SCORE
‘ . . eqree of Eye Cow | Woarking Loose | Excessive
1 point 3 paint § paint Hard Work Cow Difficuity | Appeal Score Time Cousge Reins | Herd Help
“- ) - H - 1."
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity. Derby. Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

B8/25/2022

JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO/ L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Moise diracted to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe.foot. or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Biatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
tirne or excessively whipping or spurning the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridie.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

I - Failure to work in the proper working order

NRCHR

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 7 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent/ v+ Above Average / v Average
! ~ - Below Average / - Poor)

HErd Work: (+/ v+ /v | v-j-)

Lontroling the Uow: (+/ v+ /v I v-(-)
Degree of UMCUlty: (+/ v+ /v fv-/-)

Eye Appeal. (+/ v+ i v I v}

Amount ot Waorking lime: (+/ ¥ /v {v-/-}
Amount of Gourage: {(+/ ¥+ /v iv-1-)
Loase Remns: (+/ v+ /v [v-j-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ I v+ /v iv-14)
# HORSE too [ spom | spum [swoman | comiefosmmosl e ] cow |t o, o [cxmme SOORE
VIV 7
876 Stylish And Tuff I v |
| - [ b 72
=
- o - - . “Ar
Judge's Signature: el KR . P,




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE

Jeremy Knoles

]

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A~ (Miss) fosing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

B- Lesing a cow

C- Changing catle afler a specific commitment

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Catile picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A+ Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.

C- Fingers between the reins in a brdle.

C- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- llegal equipment
E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)
H- Improper Western Attire
| - Failure to work in the proper working order

E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurning the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Set: 7

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

Effective November 16, 2021

Page:

1

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent/ ~ + Above Average / v Average

! ¥- Below Average / - Poor)

Hera Work: (+/ v+ /v 1v-|-)
Controling the Cow: (+/ v+t v {v.f.
Legree ot Lificulty: (+/ v+ /v fv-}-)
Eye Appeal {(+/ v+ v iv-i-)
Amount of Working time: (+/ v+ /v [ v-/-)
Amount of Courage: (+/v+iv iv-f-}

Loose Reins: {(+/ v+ (v | ¥-{-)
Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow his/fher whistle al any time to tenminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT IR EaE
# HORSE toon | spom | sgant [ |coorticomeet] e cov e o, e ] SOORE
AR SRS R
169 Mik Jagger % AR R A WAV 74/
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futuniy, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/25/2022

JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS

Qpen /10 { LO / L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise: directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe,foot, or stirup on shoulder

8 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Het guit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a brdle.

D- liegal equipment

E- Leaves warking area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside}

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRGHA

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 7 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

(+ Excellent/ v+ Above Average / v Average
1 ¥'- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ [ ¥ [v-{-}

Controling the Cow: (+/v + /v Iv-{-]
Legree ot Uthiculty (+/ v + [ v [ ¥-/-}

Eye Appeal: {(+/ v1 /¥ {¥-}-)

AMOUNt of VWWOTKING 1IMe: (+/ ¥« 1 v {v-{-)
Amount of Lourage: (+/ v 1 v {v-1-}
LODSE REINS. (+/ v - I v [ v-]-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NQTE: Judge may blow hisfher whistie at any time to ferminate the wark.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT GTvr IV
# HORSE 1point | 3point | 5point | Herd Work Cogg‘:,l of ‘ﬁ?ﬁfﬁ;f AE;:al Siz‘:e Vi?:;ng Courage | 2% E:is:;: SCORE
— v | e 7D
876 Stylish And Tuff AN e g T 7[ /
W ]2 >
Judge's Signature: (J AALMAA /}4,__((7

{ \



EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show IGO-ROUND

DATE 8/25/2022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattie

C- Working out of position

D- Toe faot, or stirup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Horse quitting a cow

8- Losing a cow

C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment

D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd

E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any

time or excessively whipping or spuriing the horse.

No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSCOCIATION www.nrcha.com

NRCHR

Effective November 16, 2021

B- Cattle picked up or scattered

C- Failure to make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE
A- Harse tumns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- lllegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires

F- Fall of horse or

rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Improper Western Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working crder

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work.

Set: 8 Page: 1

Credit - Run Content

! ¥- Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: {+/ v+ f ¥ [ v-{.)
Lontroling the tow: (+/ v+ (v [ v-1-}
Uegree ot Lithculty: (+/ v+ /v [ v-{-}

bye Appeal: (+/v+iv I v-i-)
Amount of Working lime: (+/ v+ i v iv-1-)
Amount ot Lourage: (+/ v~ /v {v-{-)
Loose Reins: {(+/ v~/ v | ¥-}-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

(+ Excellent / » + Above Average / ¥ Average

NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT EZEEARE
# HORSE voom | spom | soom | neson [comotrfcommet] e | cow fonne| o o 2€O°F
— VvV v {43 1 /
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show

GO-ROUND

DATE

8/2512022

JUDGE Blue Allen

CLASS

Cpen /10 /LO /L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to cattle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spuming or hitting in front of the cinch at any
lime or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work,

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Catle picked up or scattered
C- Failure 1o make deep cut

D- Back fence

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle.

D- llegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expires
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Mouth (inside)

H- Impraper Westem Attire

| - Failure o work in the proper working order

NRCHA

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK

JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 8 Page: 2

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent / v'+ Above Average / v Average
! - Below Average / - Poor)

Herd Work: (+/ v+ [ v [ v-/-)
Lontroling the Cow: (+/ v +iv [ v}
Legree of Dculty: {+¢ v+ /v [ ¥-1-)

kye Appeal: (+/ v+ /v {¥-{-}
AmMount of Working Lime: (+/ v+« [ ¥-f-)
Amount ot Courage: {+/ v+ /v j¥-|-}
LOOSE Hemns: {(+/ v+ /v {v-1-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

NOTE: Judge may blow hisfher whisfle at any time to terminate the work.

A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT TS R v R I
# HORSE toom | apot | spant | verson |Coneor|Deprooci| Eve | con | worng| o, | oe [Excerena) SCORE
v— | VvV [V |48 )
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Judge's Signature: // } M —
/ ” <

-




EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE 8/25/2022 JUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS Open/10/LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NRBH H HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot guit J U DG E CAR D
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 8 Page: 1
D- Toe.foot, or stirup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
§ POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE (+ Excellent / ¥ + Above Average / ¥ Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tail I ¥- Below Average / - Poar)
B- Losing a cow B- Using twe hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: {+/ ¥4 /¥ | ¥-1-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd D- Megal equipment Controing the Cow: {+/ v+ I v { V- -}
E- Blatant discbedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of Dihculty: (+/ v+ /v | ¥-/-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of harse or rider Eye Appeal (+/ v+ v iv-{-)
time or excessively whipping or spurming the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside}) AMOUNt OF Working lime: (+/ v+ /v [¥--)
No Score: H- Improper Westem Aftire Amount of Lourage: (+/ v+ i+ I v-t-)
A- Abuse | - Failure: to work in the proper working order Loose Kens: (+/ v+ /v [ ¥-]-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: {-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any bme to terminate the work.
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work, A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT I vt (v v-19
# HORSE Control of | a| SCORE
. . . Degree of Eye Cow ] Working L Excessive
1 point 3 point 5 point | Herd Work Cow Difficutty | Appeal | Score Time Cowrage RD:':: Herd Help
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show IGO-ROUND

DATE  8/25/2022

IJUDGE Donnie Bricker

CLASS

Open /10 /LO / L1 Derby

1 POINT PENALTIES:

A- (Miss) losing working advantage
B- Noise directed to catle

C- Working out of position

D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder

5 POINT PENALTIES:
A- Horse quitting a cow
B- Losing a cow
C- Changing cattle afler a spacific commitment
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd
E- Blatant disobedience
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any
time or excessively whipping or spurring the horse.
No Score:
A- Abuse
B- Lameness

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work,

3 POINT PENALTIES:

A- Hot quit

B- Cattle picked up or scattered
C- Faiture to make deep cut

D- Back fence

NRCHA

-0- SCORE

A- Horse turns tail

B- Using two hands on the rens in a bridle
C- Fingers between the reins in a bridie.

D- Ilegal equipment

E- Leaves working area before time expiwes
F- Fall of horse or rider

G- Bloody Maouth (inside)

H- Improper Westem Attire

| - Failure to work in the proper working order

NOTE: Judge may blow
A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com

HERD WORK
JUDGE CARD
Effective November 16, 2021
Set: 8 Page; 2

Credit - Run Content

{+ Excellent! '+ Above Average / ¥ Average
{ v - Below Average | - Poor)

Herd Work: {(+/ v+ fv [ v-]-)
Controling the Cow: {(+1 v+ /v [v--)
Legree of Lithculty: {+/ v~/ ~ 1 ¥-{-)

Eye Appeal: (+/ v iv iv-1-)

Amount ot Working lime: (/v + /v {v-]-)
Amount ot Lourage: (+/ v+ 1 v [v-1-)
Loose Reins: (+/ ¥+ f¥ {v-f-)

Excessive Herd Help: (-)

isTher whistle at any time to terminate the work,

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT Sy R e
: o] SCORE
# HORSE T ) e e e ) [ e e
[ [ -} (o '” .
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  |GO-ROUND DATE  8/25/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open /10 /LO /L1 Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: NBB%"{ n HERD WORK
A- (Miss) losing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CAR D
B- Noise directed to catile B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 8 Page: 1
D- Toe foot, or stirrup on shoulder D- Back fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: - SCORE {+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Horse quitting a cow A- Horse turns tai ! v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing catle afler a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Herd Work: {+/ v+ /v i v-1-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  D- llegal equipment Uontroliing the Cow: {+1 v + 1 ¥ [ vV-1-}
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves working area before time expires Legree of Uticulty: (+/ v+ 7~ 1 ¥-/-}
F- Spurring or hitling in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or nder ye Appeal (* v+ /v Iv.-i-}
time: or excessively whipping or spuming the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amaunt of Working Lime: (+/ v+ ¥ i~-/-)
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amaount ot Courage: {(+/ v+ {v iv-{-)
Ax Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order Logse Hems: (+/ v+ v iv-[-)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Jjudge may blow hisfher whistle at any time to termanate the work_
NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.
PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ 1+ 1 V)
a| SCORE
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EVENT  NSHA Pre-Futurity, Derby, Horse Show  {GO-ROUND DATE  8/25/2022 |JUDGE Jeremy Knoles

CLASS Open JTO/LO /LA Derby NATIONAL REINED COW HORSE ASSOCIATION www.nrcha.com
1 POINT PENALTIES: 3 POINT PENALTIES: N RB H H HERD WORK
A- (Miss) lesing working advantage A- Hot quit J U DG E CARD
B- Noise directed to cattle B- Cattle picked up or scattered Effective November 16, 2021
C- Working out of position C- Failure to make deep cut Set: 8 Page: 2
D- Toe foot, or sti on should b- Back fi -
Tup of shoulder ack fence Credit - Run Content
5 POINT PENALTIES: -0- SCORE {+ Excellent / v+ Above Average / v Average
A- Harse guitting a cow A- Harse furns tail ! v- Below Average / - Poor)
B- Losing a cow B- Using two hands on the reins in a bridle.
C- Changing cattle after a specific commitment C- Fingers between the reins in a bridle. Hera Work: (+/ v 1 I v [ v-[-)
D- Failure to separate a single animal after leaving the herd  ©- llegal equipment Controlling the Cow: (+ 7/ v+ (v [ v-{-)
E- Blatant disobedience E- Leaves warking area before time expires Uegree of DhCulty: (+/ v+ /¥ fv-[-)
F- Spurring or hitting in front of the cinch at any F- Fall of horse or rider bye Appeal (+/ v+ /¥ [ ~¥-]-)
time: or excessively whipping or spurring the horse. G- Bloody Mouth (inside) Amount ot Working lime: (+/ v+ v {v-]-}
No Score: H- Improper Western Attire Amount ot Courage. (+f ¥+ iv {v-1-)
A- Abuse | - Failure to work in the proper working order LODSE Kens: (+/ v+ (v [ v=-fs)
B- Lameness Excessive Herd Help: (-)
NOTE: Judge may blow his/her whistle at any time to terminate the work.

NE - Failure of an exhibitor to attempt to complete the work. A score of zero will be given if the work is not complete at that time.

PENALTIES RUN CONTENT (+ 1Y+ 1)

. va| SCORE
# HORSE 1 point 3 point 5 poirt Herd Wark Control of | Degree of Eye Cow [ Working Cowage Lacse | Excessiva

Cow Difficulty { Appeal || Scare Time Reins | Herd Help
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